BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd office: Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerawada, Pune 411006 Tel.: 020 66026666, Fax: 66026667, CIN - U66010PN2000PLC015329

PUBLIC NOTICE

Claims Assistance Guidelines by Bajaj Allianz General Insurance

We at Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd. are committed to serve you at this time of severe distress caused by the devastating **"Wayanad Landslides"** Natural Catastrophe. It is our topmost priority to provide all claims related assistance and relief in affected States. With an attempt to ensure a hassle-free claims process for our customers in this dire hour of need, we have launched a dedicated helpline number and claims intimation links.

Toll Free Assistance

1800-2097-072

Register your claim Online.				
Property Claims Registration link	https://bit.ly/37kLJV7			
Motor Claims Registration link	: http://bitly.ws/zZzH			
Health Claims Registration link	https://bit.ly/2BrHfBy			
Scan QR Code for Instant Chatbot				
Customer Care E-mail	: bagichelp@bajajallianz.co.in			
For any further local accistance, please contact us on				

For any further local assistance, please contact us on:

Home / Commercial Property / Other Commercial Claims				
	1)	Mr. Pradeep KC	: +91 8606 939142	
	2)	Mr. G R Ganesh	: +91 9952 423056	
Motor Vehicle Claims				

1)	Mr. Nibin A	: +91 9895 037533
2)	Mr. Sanish M G	: +91 81291 70070
	-	

Advisory:

- For safeguard of property ensure proper water drains, put barricades, close gaps, or openings, move stocks to safe place on safe height, switch off electricity main line before leaving, secure asbestos, galvanized sheet, temporary structures properly.
 - To avoid further damage to your motor vehicle, avoid driving in waterlogged area, where water height is above the center of the tire. In case the vehicle is submerged in water do not try to crank or push start the engine. Even one attempt can cause major damage to the engine. If water has entered the passenger compartment, do not turn the ignition "ON" that can result in short circuit in the electrical system.

By order Chief Executive Officer For and on behalf of Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.